By-Law #09-2017

Being a By-Law to replace By-Law #02-2017, being a By-Law to authorize the execution of a Tax Arrears Extension Agreement pursuant to Section 378 of the Municipal Act, 2001.

WHEREAS the Council for the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards passed By-Law #02-2017 on January 10, 2017;

AND WHEREAS Schedule "B" to By-Law #02-2017 is an Extension Agreement, which sets out a schedule of payments required under the Extension Agreement in By-Law #02-2017;

AND WHEREAS the owner of the property described in Schedule "A" to the Extension Agreement has requested an amendment to the monthly payment schedule in Schedule "B" to By-Law #02-2017;

NOW THEREFORE THE Council for the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. By-Law #02-2017 is hereby repealed and replaced with By-Law #09-2017.
- 2. This By-Law shall come into force and take effect upon final passing thereof.

Mayor

CAO/Clerk-Treasurer